

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 04/30/04

PAGE : 010 -1

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 010 CONTRACT ID : 040281
 LETTING DATE : 04/30/04 10:30 A.M. DISTRICT : 52
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : CONTRACT TIME : 10 CALENDAR DAYS
 EMERGENCY BRIDGE REPAIR RURAL
 SH-6: BRIDGE REPAIR ON STRUCTURE OVER AN UNNAMED CREEK
 APPROX. 2.6 MI. NORTHEAST OF THE JCT. OF SH-6/SH-34.
 PROJECT LENGTH = 0.00 MILES

COUNTIES : JACKSON

PROJECT(S) : EMC-133C(058)

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	-EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 46,860.00	183.0397%	100.0000%
1	731427175 K & R BUILDERS, INC.	\$ 25,601.00	100.0000%	54.6329%
2	752057660 GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.	\$ 52,212.00	203.9452%	111.4213%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
SECTION 0001 BRIDGE									
0001 502 6116	(PL) FALSEWORK JACKING	1.000	LSUM	7000.00000	7000.00	8800.00000	8800.00	12500.00000	
0002 506(A) 1322	STRUCTURAL STEEL	11620.000	LB	3.00000	34860.00	1.05000	12201.00	2.60000	
0003 641 1399	MOBILIZATION	1.000	LSUM	4500.00000	4500.00	3000.00000	3000.00	8400.00000	
0004 880(J) 8905	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000	LSUM	500.00000	500.00	1600.00000	1600.00	1100.00000	
SECTION TOTALS				\$	46,860.00	\$	25,601.00	\$	52,212.00
CONTRACT TOTALS				\$	46,860.00	\$	25,601.00	\$	52,212.00

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 04/30/04

PAGE : 060 -1

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 060 CONTRACT ID : 040283
 LETTING DATE : 04/30/04 10:30 A.M. DISTRICT : 31
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : CONTRACT TIME : 10 CALENDAR DAYS
 BRIDGE REPAIR RURAL
 SH-48: AT MUDDY BOGGY CREEK, 9.6 MILES NORTH OF THE
 COAL COUNTY LINE.
 PROJECT LENGTH = 0.00 MILES

COUNTIES : PONTOTOC

PROJECT(S) : EMC-162C(113)

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	-EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 44,105.00	119.9810%	100.0000%
1	730787050 BREWER CONST. CO.	\$ 36,760.00	100.0000%	83.3466%
2	731452899 PBX CORPORATION	\$ 41,880.67	113.9300%	94.9567%
3	752057660 GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.	\$ 54,851.00	149.2138%	124.3646%
4	731576732 PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC.	\$ 65,100.00	177.0947%	147.6023%
5	730790810 MUSKOGEE BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.	\$ 77,300.00	210.2829%	175.2636%
6	731174172 HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 94,500.00	257.0729%	214.2614%
7	731427175 K & R BUILDERS, INC.	\$ 106,280.00	289.1186%	240.9704%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 BRIDGE REPAIR								
0001 202(G) 6181	EARTHWORK	1.000	LSUM	1000.00000	1000.00000	1000.00000	10.00000	10.00
0002 502 6116	(PL)FALSEWORK JACKING	1.000	LSUM	10000.00000	10000.00000	500.00000	7500.00000	7500.00
0003 509(A) 0325	(SP)H.E.S. CONCRETE CLASS AA	2.900	CY	700.00000	2030.00000	1000.00000	1500.00000	4350.00
0004 511(B) 6010	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL	500.000	LB	0.75000	375.00000	1.00000	500.00000	150.00
0005 540 4515	(PL)REPAIR BRIDGE ITEM (TYPE A)	5.000	EA	2500.00000	12500.00000	2000.00000	10000.00000	9085.45
0006 540 4525	(PL)REPAIR BRIDGE ITEM (TYPE B)	10.000	EA	1000.00000	10000.00000	600.00000	6000.00000	3334.60
0007 545 4815		4.000	EA	500.00000	2000.00000	200.00000	800.00000	2834.00

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 04/30/04

TABULATION OF BIDS

PAGE : 060 -2

CALL ORDER : 060
 LETTING DATE : 04/30/04 10:30 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 040283
 DISTRICT : 31

COUNTIES : PONTOTOC

SET-ASIDE :

		(0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) 730787050 BREWER CONST. CO.		(2) 731452899 PBX CORPORATION		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	(PL)REPLACE BRIDGE ITEM (TYPE A)							
0008	619(B) 2510	1.000 LSUM	1500.00000	1500.00	1560.00000	1560.00	620.62000	620.62
	(PL)REMOVAL OF BRIDGE ITEM (TYPE A)							
0009	641 1399	1.000 LSUM	4000.00000	4000.00	7000.00000	7000.00	7196.00000	7196.00
	MOBILIZATION							
0010	880(J) 8905	1.000 LSUM	700.00000	700.00	6500.00000	6500.00	6800.00000	6800.00
	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$ 44,105.00		\$ 36,760.00		\$ 41,880.67	
	CONTRACT TOTALS		\$ 44,105.00		\$ 36,760.00		\$ 41,880.67	

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 04/30/04

PAGE : 060 -3

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 060
 LETTING DATE : 04/30/04 10:30 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 040283
 DISTRICT : 31

COUNTIES : PONTOTOC

SET-ASIDE :

				(3) 752057660			(4) 731576732			(5) 730790810
				GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.			PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENG			MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
SECTION 0001 BRIDGE REPAIR										
0001	202(G) 6181	1.000	LSUM	1.00000	1.00	2000.00000	2000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	
EARTHWORK										
0002	502 6116	1.000	LSUM	6300.00000	6300.00	5000.00000	5000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	
(PL) FALSEWORK JACKING										
0003	509(A) 0325	2.900	CY	2500.00000	7250.00	2000.00000	5800.00	2000.00000	5800.00	
(SP) H.E.S. CONCRETE CLASS AA										
0004	511(B) 6010	500.000	LB	1.00000	500.00	2.00000	1000.00	3.00000	1500.00	
EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL										
0005	540 4515	5.000	EA	2500.00000	12500.00	3000.00000	15000.00	2500.00000	12500.00	
(PL) REPAIR BRIDGE ITEM (TYPE A)										
0006	540 4525	10.000	EA	670.00000	6700.00	950.00000	9500.00	2000.00000	20000.00	
(PL) REPAIR BRIDGE ITEM (TYPE B)										
0007	545 4815	4.000	EA	1200.00000	4800.00	950.00000	3800.00	1500.00000	6000.00	
(PL) REPLACE BRIDGE ITEM (TYPE A)										
0008	619(B) 2510	1.000	LSUM	3200.00000	3200.00	3000.00000	3000.00	2500.00000	2500.00	
(PL) REMOVAL OF BRIDGE ITEM (TYPE A)										
0009	641 1399	1.000	LSUM	8200.00000	8200.00	15000.00000	15000.00	8000.00000	8000.00	
MOBILIZATION										
0010	880(J) 8905	1.000	LSUM	5400.00000	5400.00	5000.00000	5000.00	8000.00000	8000.00	
CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL										
SECTION TOTALS					\$ 54,851.00		\$ 65,100.00		\$ 77,300.00	
CONTRACT TOTALS					\$ 54,851.00		\$ 65,100.00		\$ 77,300.00	

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 04/30/04

TABULATION OF BIDS

PAGE : 060 -4

CALL ORDER : 060
 LETTING DATE : 04/30/04 10:30 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 040283
 DISTRICT : 31

COUNTIES : PONTOTOC

SET-ASIDE :

		(6) 731174172		(7) 731427175		()		
		HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		K & R BUILDERS, INC.				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 BRIDGE REPAIR								
0001	202(G) 6181 EARTHWORK	1.000	LSUM	5000.00000	5000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	
0002	502 6116 (PL)FALSEWORK JACKING	1.000	LSUM	5000.00000	5000.00	28500.00000	28500.00	
0003	509(A) 0325 (SP)H.E.S. CONCRETE CLASS AA	2.900	CY	2500.00000	7250.00	1200.00000	3480.00	
0004	511(B) 6010 EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL	500.000	LB	2.50000	1250.00	2.00000	1000.00	
0005	540 4515 (PL)REPAIR BRIDGE ITEM (TYPE A)	5.000	EA	5000.00000	25000.00	3500.00000	17500.00	
0006	540 4525 (PL)REPAIR BRIDGE ITEM (TYPE B)	10.000	EA	2500.00000	25000.00	1500.00000	15000.00	
0007	545 4815 (PL)REPLACE BRIDGE ITEM (TYPE A)	4.000	EA	2000.00000	8000.00	2500.00000	10000.00	
0008	619(B) 2510 (PL)REMOVAL OF BRIDGE ITEM (TYPE A)	1.000	LSUM	3000.00000	3000.00	2300.00000	2300.00	
0009	641 1399 MOBILIZATION	1.000	LSUM	5000.00000	5000.00	12000.00000	12000.00	
0010	880(J) 8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000	LSUM	10000.00000	10000.00	6500.00000	6500.00	
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 94,500.00		\$ 106,280.00		\$ 0.00
CONTRACT TOTALS				\$ 94,500.00		\$ 106,280.00		\$

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 04/30/04

PAGE : 030 -1

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 030 CONTRACT ID : 040282
 LETTING DATE : 04/30/04 2:00 P.M. DISTRICT : 31
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : CONTRACT TIME : 15 CALENDAR DAYS
 BRIDGE REPAIR RURAL
 SH-22: AT ROCK CREEK, 2.4 MILES WEST OF THE
 SH-78 JUNCTION.
 PROJECT LENGTH = 0.00 MILES

COUNTIES : JOHNSTON

PROJECT(S) : EMC-135C(057)

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	-EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 77,400.00	216.1951%	100.0000%
1	752057660 GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.	\$ 35,801.00	100.0000%	46.2545%
2	731452899 PBX CORPORATION	\$ 39,810.00	111.1980%	51.4341%
3	731576732 PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC.	\$ 46,900.00	131.0019%	60.5943%
4	731174172 HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 78,000.00	217.8710%	100.7752%
5	730790810 MUSKOGEE BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.	\$ 123,800.00	345.8004%	159.9483%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 BRIDGE								
0001 202(G) 6181	EARTHWORK	1.000	LSUM	1000.00000	1000.00	1.00000	1.00	10.00000
0002 502 6116	(PL) FALSEWORK JACKING	1.000	LSUM	12000.00000	12000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	3000.00000
0003 540 4515	(PL) REPAIR BRIDGE ITEM (TYPE A)	12.000	EA	5000.00000	60000.00	2650.00000	31800.00	28800.00
0004 641 1399	MOBILIZATION	1.000	LSUM	3500.00000	3500.00	1000.00000	1000.00	1500.00000
0005 880(J) 8905	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000	LSUM	900.00000	900.00	2000.00000	2000.00	6500.00000
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 77,400.00		\$ 35,801.00		\$ 39,810.00
CONTRACT TOTALS				\$ 77,400.00		\$ 35,801.00		\$ 39,810.00

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 04/30/04

TABULATION OF BIDS

PAGE : 030 -2

CALL ORDER : 030
 LETTING DATE : 04/30/04 2:00 P.M.

CONTRACT ID : 040282
 DISTRICT : 31

COUNTIES : JOHNSTON

SET-ASIDE :

		(3) 731576732		(4) 731174172		(5) 730790810			
		PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENG		HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
SECTION 0001 BRIDGE									
0001	202(G) 6181 EARTHWORK	1.000	LSUM	1000.00000	1000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	33500.00000	33500.00
0002	502 6116 (PL) FALSEWORK JACKING	1.000	LSUM	5800.00000	5800.00	10000.00000	10000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0003	540 4515 (PL) REPAIR BRIDGE ITEM (TYPE A)	12.000	EA	1800.00000	21600.00	4000.00000	48000.00	2000.00000	24000.00
0004	641 1399 MOBILIZATION	1.000	LSUM	11000.00000	11000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	37500.00000	37500.00
0005	880(J) 8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000	LSUM	7500.00000	7500.00	10000.00000	10000.00	8800.00000	8800.00
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 46,900.00		\$ 78,000.00		\$ 123,800.00	
CONTRACT TOTALS				\$ 46,900.00		\$ 78,000.00		\$ 123,800.00	